State of Alaska DHSS/SDS
Providers of Grant Services by Region and Community - updated 2/14/12

Note: Services listed may not be available in every community.

REGION I - Bethel Census Area & Wade Hampton

Kuskokwim Native Association 675-4384
Aniak Charles John, Elders Program Director cjohn@kuskokwim.org

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation

Orutsararmiut Native Council 543-3988
Louise Charles, Senior Services Director Icharles@nativecouncil.org
Zachariah Brink, Executive Director zbrink@nativecouncil.org

Bethel
Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation, and Adult Day Services-

Chrissie Shantz Center

www.nativecouncil.org

Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 561-3313 or 1-800-478-1080
Dulce Nobre, Executive Director dnobre@alzalaska.org
Karen Cobb, In-Home Services Manager kcobb@alzalaska.org

Bethel and Wade Hampton

Census Area . ) ) ) ) ) .
Services: Chore, Respite, Extended Respite, Supplemental Services, National Family Caregiver Support Program,

Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Education, Support and Mini-Grants.

www.alzalaska.org

Lower Kuskokwim School District 543-4844
Marlis Fox, Food Service Technician marlis fox@Ilksd.org

Lower Kuskokwim Area
Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals

www.lksd.org
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REGION Il - Fairbanks North Star Borough, Southeast Fairbanks, Yukon-Koyukuk and Denali Borough

Fairbanks

Fairbanks & North Star
Borough

Fairbanks

Minto

Nenana

Fairbanks Resource Agency 451-0389
Liz Bottasso, Senior Services Director Ibottasso@fra-alaska.net
Emily Ennis, Executive Director emily @fra-alaska.net

Services: Adult Day Services, Care Coordination, Respite, Extended Respite, Chore, and National Family
Caregiver Services

www.fra-alaska.net

North Star Council and Aging, inc. 452-1735
Kay Patterson, Director seniorcenter@alaska.net

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation, Homemaker, Nutrition
Education & Counseling, Health Education

www.fairnet.org/Agencies/NSCA/nsca.html

Alzhiemer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 452-2277 or 1-800-478-1080
Joan Adams, Education Specialist jadams@alzalaska.org
Dulce Nobre, Executive Director dnobre@alzalaska.org

Services: Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Education, Support and Mini Grants, and National Family
Caregiver Support Program.

www.alzalaska.org

Minto Village Council 798-7311
Leslie David, Elder Program Director Leslie Kay Alex@hotmail.com

Services: Congregate and Home Delivered Meals
http://www.ankn.uaf.edu/Curriculum/Athabascan/Menhti/athanatives.html

Nenana Tortella Council on Aging 832-5818

Vickie Moyle, Director ntca@mtaonline.net

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation
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Tanana Tribal Council Elders Residence 366-7244

Stephanie Pitka, Program Manager tanana.erpa@gmail.com
Tanana

Julie Roberts-Hyslop, President juliemroberts55@yahoo.com

Services: Congregate Meals, Senior Residential Services

Upper Tanana Development Corporation 883-5157
Betty Denny, Program Director bdenny@aptalaska.net

Upper Tanana, SC Region

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation, and Homemaker

Tanana Chiefs Conference, Inc 452-8251

Lisa Donat, RN, Senior In-Home Program Coordinator lisa.donat@tananachiefs.org
Interior Villages/ Southeast Jacquline Cheeck, Family Caregiver Program Coordinator jacquline.cheek@tananachiefs.org
Fairbanks/ Yukon-Koyukuk Cyndi Nation, Elder Health Services Director cyndi.nation@tananachiefs.org

Services: Care Coordination, Chore, and National Family Caregiver Support Program

www.tananachiefs.org

REGION III - North Slope Borough

North Slope Borough 852-0467
Department of Health & Social Services
Barrow Jennifer Kiser, Grant Administrator for Senior Programs jennifer.kiser@north-slope.org

Services: Assisted & Unassisted Transportation

www.north-slope.org
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REGION IV - Anchorage Municipality (includes Eagle River and Chugiak)

Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency 561-3313
Dulce Nobre, Executive Director dnobre@alzalaska.org
Karen Cobb, In-Home Services Manager kcobb@alzalaska.org
Anchorage, Chugiak and Jane Haiar, Care Coordination Supervisor jhaiar@alzalaska.org
Eagle River Lisa Wawrzonek, Education Director Iwawrzonek @alzalaska.org

Services: Care Coordination, Respite, Extended Respite, Chore, Supplemental Services, Alzheimer's Disease &
Related Disorders Education, Support & Mini Grants, and National Family Caregiver Support Program

www.alzalaska.org

Anchor-Age Center 258-7823
Cathy Lee, Executive Director asc-director@ak.net
Anchorage
Services: Nutrition & Health Education and Counseling
www.anchorageseniorcenter.org
Anchorage Community Mental Health, Inc. 346-2234
Liz Hunt, Program Director daybreak@acmhs.com
Anchorage
Services: Adult Day Services - Daybreak
www.acmhs.com
Hospice of Anchorage 561-5322
Donna Stephens, Executive Director ed@hospiceofanchorage.org
Anchorage
Services: Care Coordination, Chore, Respite and Supplemental Services
www.hospiceofanchorage.org
Salvation Army - Older Alaskans Program 375-3568
Debbie Commisky, Operations Manager debbie.comiskey@usw.salvationarmy.org
Anchorage

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted Transportation, and Homemaker

http://www1.usw.salvationarmy.org/usw/www_usw_alaska.nsf
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Salvation Army - Serendipity Adult Day Services 279-0501
Jesalyn Stanton, Executive Director jstanton@ak.net
Anchorage
Services: Adult Day Services
http://www1.usw.salvationarmy.org/usw/www _usw_alaska.nsf
Municipality of Anchorage, Public Transportation 343-8484
Anchorage Municipality Bow! Jody Karcz, Transportation Director KarczZIM@muni.org
Area Services: Unassisted Transportation

www.muni.org/transitl/anchor.cfm

Volunteers Of America, Alaska. Inc. 279-9674
Morgann Dahlgren- Jensen, RSVP Program Director mdjensen@voaak.org

Anchorage and Mat-Su Valley Service: Retired Senior Volunteers Program (RSVP)

Linda Price, Grandfamilies Network Coordinator 522-9866 or 1-800-522-9866
Service: Grandparents Raising Grandchildren grands@voaak.org

www.voaak.org

Chugiak-Eagle River Senior Citizens, Inc 688-2677

Monika Dahlberg, Office Manager cscadm@mtaonline.net

. . Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation
Chugiak-Eagle River ]
Sharron Butler, Program Coordinator 688-2691

Service: Adult Day cscads@mtaonline.net

www.chugiak-seniors.org
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REGION V - Kenai Peninsula, Matanuska-Susitna, and Valdez-Cordova

Cordova

Homer and surrounding area

Homer and surrounding area

Houston, Big & Meadow
Lakes

Kenai

Mat-Su

Cordova Senior Services 424-8271
Shelley Balint, Project Director sbalint@cdvcmc.com

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation

Homer Senior Citizens, Inc 235-7655
Keren Kelley, Executive Director keren@homerseniors.com
Mary Jo Gates, Adult Day Program Coordinator maryjo@homerseniors.com

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, and Adult Day
Services - The Friendship Center

www.homerseniors.com

South Peninsula Hospital 235-0348
Linda Wagner, Director of Community Health Services law@sphosp.com

Services: Care Coordination, Chore, Respite, Supplementat! Services

Mid-Vally Seniors, Inc 892-6114
Lorie Rounds, Executive Director mvsc@mtaonline.net

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals

www.midvalleyseniors.org

City of Kenai Senior Services 283-4156
Rachael Craig, Program Director rcraig@ci.kenai.ak.us

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation
www.ci.kenai.ak.us/seniorcenter

Palmer Senior Citizens Center, Inc. dba/Mat-Su Senior Services 745-5454
Rachel Greenberg, Deputy Director pscc@mtaonline.net

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted Transportation, Care Coordination, National Family
Caregiver Support Program, and Adult Day Services

www.palmerseniors.com
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Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 746-3413
Annie Heintzman, Education Specialist aheintzman@alzalaska.org
Mat-Su Services: Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Education, Support and Mini Grants, and National Family

Caregiver Support Program, Chore and Respite.

www.alzalaska.org

Nikiski Senior Citizens, Inc. 776-7654
Nikiski Rick Roeske, Executive Director rick@ @nikiskiseniorcenter.org

Lisa Greenleaf, SIH Services Project Director lisa@nikiskiseniorcenter.org
Services: Homemaker, Care Coordination, and Chore

City of Seldovia 234-7643

seldovia Tim Dillon, City Manager citymanager@cityofseldovia.com

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals

www.cityofseldovia.org

Seward Senior Citizens, Inc. 224-5604

Seward, Lowell Point, & Dana Paperman, Executive Director ssc@seward.net
Crown Point Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, and Unassisted Transportation

www.sewa rdsenior.org

Soldotna Area Senior Citizens, Inc. 262-2322
Jan Fena, Executive Director solsrctr@alaska.net

Soldotna and surrounding

areas Services: Congregate & Home Delivery Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation

Dani Kebschull, Program Coordinator for NFCSP 262-1280

Service: National Family Caregiver Support Program caregive@alaska.net
www.kpnfcsp.org
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Frontier Community Services 262-6331
Soldotna & Kenai Peninsula Melissa Kline, Program Contact mkline@fcsonline.org

Services: Care Coordination, Chore, Respite, Extended Respite and Supplemental Services

Benson Blair, Program Manager

Service: Adult Day 283-7294
Rebecca Worth, Director of Senior Services rworth@fcsonline.org
Ken Duff, Executive Director kduff@fcsonline.org
Valdez Senior Citizens Center 835-5032
Valdez Wanda Clark, Program Manager wclark@ilovealaska.net

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation

Alzhiemer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 561-3313 or 1-800-478-1080
Dulce Nobre, Executive Director dnobre@alzalaska.org
Karen Cobb, In-Home Services Manager kcobb@alzalaska.org

Valdez & Cordova
Services: Respite, Chore, Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Education, Support and Mini Grants, and

National Family Caregiver Support Program.

www.alzalaska.org

Wasilla Area Seniors, Inc. 376-3104
Ingrid Ling, Acting Director executivedirector@alaskaseniors.com
Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals

Wasilla Area

www.alaskaseniors.com

REGION VI - Aleutian Islands East and Aleutian Islands West

Unalaska Senior Citizens 581-5195

Unalaska and Robert Knapp, Program Director unaksc@akwisp.com

Dutch Harbor Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation, Nutrition & Health
Education
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REGION VII - Bristol Bay Borough, Dillingham, Lake and Peninsula, and Kodiak Island

City of Aleknagik 842-5953
Aleknagik Berna Andrews, Mayor cityalek@gmail.com

Service: Unassisted Transportation

Bristol Bay Native Association 842-4139
Pete Andrew, Elder Services pandrew@bbna.com

Bristol Bay Region Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals

Anna Mae Bartholomew and Thomas Gardiner, Care Coordination abartholomew@bbna.com

tgardiner@bbna.com

www.bbna.com

Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 561-3313 or 1-800-478-1080
Dulce Nobre, Executive Director dnobre@alzalaska.org
Bristol Bay Region Karen Cobb, In-Home Services Manager kcobb@alzalaska.org

Services: Respite, Chore, Extended Respite and National Family Caregiver Support Program

www.alzalaska.org

City of Dillingham Senior Center 842-1231
Dillingham Ida Noonkesser, Director seniorcenter@dillinghamak.us
Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation

www.ci.dillingham.ak.us/seniors1.html
Senior Citizens of Kodiak, Inc 486-6181
Patricia Branson, Executive Director scokinc@ak.net
Marita Kaplan, Island Cove Adult Day Services scokinc2@ak.net

Kodiak Island Rio Demers, Family Caregiver & Senior In-Home Services scokfcs@ak.net

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation, Nutrition Education,
Adult Day Services- Island Cove, Care Coordination, Chore, Respite and National Family Caregiver Support
Program

www.kodiakseniorcenter.org
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REGION VIIl - Nome Census Area and Norwest Arctic

Kotzebue

Nome

Nome &
surrounding area

White Mountain

Maniilaq Association 442-7935
Michael Shane Moberly, Dietary Manager 442-7901 Michael.Moberly@maniilag.org

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals
Louise Conwell, Elder Services Coordinator 442-7935 Iconwell@maniilag.org

Services: Care Coordination and Chore

Steven Hulley, Director of Senior and Disability Services 442-7033

http://www.maniilag.org/home.html

Nome Community Center, Inc 443-5238
Norma Niclas, Senior Center Director nutrition@nomecc.org

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation

Barb Nichols, Program Director 443-4150
Services: Adult Day Services - Munagsri bnichols@nomecc.org
David Elmore, Acting Executive Director delmore@nomecc.org

www.nomecc.org

Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 561-3313 or 1-800-478-1080
Dulce Nobre, Executive Director dnobre@alzalaska.org
Karen Cobb, In-Home Services Manager kcobb@alzalaska.org

Services: Respite, Chore, and Extended Respite and National Family Caregiver Support Program

www.alzalaska.org

Native Village of White Mountain 638-3651
Dorthy Barr, Tribal Coordinator dbarr@kawerak.org

Services: Congregate and home Delivered Meals
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REGION IX - Southeast

Catholic Community Service, Inc. d/b/a Southeast Senior Services 463-6145

Marianne Mills,Director of Southeast Senior Services marianne.mills@ccsjuneau.org
Angoon, Craig, Haines, Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, and Assisted & Unassisted Transportation.
Hoonah, Hydaburg, Juneau, Jetta Whitaker, Regional Coordinator etta.whitaker@ccsjuneau.org
Kake, Ketchikan, Klawock, Services: Care Coordination
Metlakatla, Saxman, Sitka, Joylynn Lake, Program Director joylynne.lake@ccsjuneau.org
Skagway, Wrangell, and Services: Natior.\al Family Caregiver Support Program 463-6198 _
Conor O'Dea, Acting Program Director conor.odea@ccsjuneau.org
Yakutat Service: Adult Day - The Bridge - Juneau 463-6171
Rosemary Hagevig, Executive Director rosemary.hagevig@ccsjuneau.org
WWW.ccsjuneau.org
Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency 586-6044
Amber Smith, Education Specialist asmith@alzalaska.org
Dulce Nobre, Executive Director dnobre@alzalaska.org
Juneau

Services: Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Education, Support and Mini Grants, and National Family
Caregiver Support Program.

www.alzalaska.org

Community Connections 225-7825

Lisa Noland, Program Manager lisa.noland@comconnections.or
Ketchikan, Metlakatla & & ) ) & - ] .

Bess Clark, Executive Director bess.clark@comconnections.org

Southern Prince of Wales
Services: Care Coordination, Chore, Respite and Supplemental Services

www.comconnections.org

Rendezvous Senior Day Services 247-1961
Ketchikan Denise DeGroot, Executive Director rendezvous@kpunet.net

Services: Adult Day Services

Moutain View Food Services, Inc 772-4856
Petersburg Sammy Parker, Program Director sam@sgci.net
Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals
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Alaska Island Community Services 874-3375

Roxanna Petticrew, Coordinator roxanna.petticrew@akics.org
Wrangell, Petersburg & Brooke Reynolds, Senior & Disabilities Services brooke.reynolds@akics.org
Northern Prince of Wales  Mark Walker, Executive Director mark.walker@akics.org

Services: Care Coordination, Chore, and Respite

www.akics.org

Metlakatla Indian Community 886-7191
Metlakatla Opal Hudsen, Program Director micsr@aptalaska.net
Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals
www.metlakatla.com
Center for Community 747-6960 Sitka
Sitka Borough, Juneau, Kake, Cary Reid, Program Director 790-3650 Juneau
Hoonah and Yakutat Services: Care Coordination, Chore, and Respite creid@cfc.org
Connie Sipe, Executive Director csipe@cfc.org
REGION X - STATEWIDE
Alaska Community Services 375-2208
Michael Saville, CEO/Executive Director msavilleakcommunityservices.org
Statewide
Services: Senior Companion, Retired Senior Volunteer, and Foster Grandparent/Elder Mentor Programs
Www.akcommunityservices.org
Alaska Legal Services Corporation 222-4509 or 1-888-478-2572
Gregory Peters, Attorney gpeters@alsc-law.org
Statewide

Services: Legal Services to Seniors and Caregivers under the National Family Caregiver Support Program

www.alsc-law.org
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Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 561-3313 or 1-800-478-1080

Dulce Nobre, Executive Director dnobre@alzalaska.net

Services: Alzheimer's Disease & Related Disorders Education, Support & Mini-Grants and the National Family
Caregiver Support Program (for communities that do not have a local caregiver program)

www.alzalaska.org

Older Persons Action Group, Inc 276-1059

David Washburn, Executive Director execdiropag@gci.net

Senior Voice Monthly Publication

Volunteers of America Alaska 522-9866 or 1-888-522-9866

Linda Price, Program Director grands@voaak.org

Grandparents Raising Grandchildren - National Family Caregiver Support Program

www.voaak.org
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State Program Managers

Joan Gone, RD

NTS Health Program Manager

Nutrition, Transportation and Support Services (NTS)
465-4876 joan.gone@alaska.gov

Cyndee Simpson-Sugar

HCB Health Program Manager

Adult Day, Senior In-Home Services, and National Family Caregiver Support Program
465-4798 cyndee.sugar@alaska.gov

Nancy Jamieson

NTS/HCB Health Program Manager

Transportation, Chronic Disease Prevention & Health Promotion, ADRD Education and Support
465-1605 nancy.jamieson@alaska.gov

Amanda Lofgren

Rural Long Term Care Health Program Manager

Senor Residential Services

334-6212 amanda.lofgren@alaska.gov

Kelda Barstad
Aging and Disability Resource Centers Program Manager

269-4138 kelda.barstad@alaska.gov
Lisa Morley

Senior & Disabilities Grant Services Manager
465-4996 lisa.morley@alaska.gov
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